
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
(a} Insert full name of (a) Lawplayer Limited 
company 

{b) Insert full name and We (b) 
addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
(if any) 

Trevor John Binyon ~ 
Opus Restructuring LLP 
One Euston Square 
40 Melton Street 
London 
NW1 2FD 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 06772635 

Joanne Kim Rolls ~ 
Opus Restructuring LLP 
One Euston Square 
40 Melton Street 
London 
NW1 2FD 

the Joint Liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 15 Ma¥]2015 

Signed Date _ 15 May 2015 

Yl 

Opus Restructuring LLP 
1 Euston Square 
40 Melton Street 
London 
NW11 2FD 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section \ Post Room 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

27/05/2015 

L__ COMPANIES HOUSE 

aT 
#175 

| 

| 
| 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Lawplayer Limited 

on the 15 May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the 
date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name PRREN Sm cy tk ck wera MASA 

Signed LV: Eo. 

Signed A 
ee 

Dated is} slic 

Signature Mb) & 

Date 1S Isis 
U T 



Lawplayer Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 

Research and Development tax 

Book debts 

Cash at bank 

Office equipment 

Website development 

(f) 
Book Vatue | Estimated to Realise 

(f) 

Uncertain 

119 

(4,458) 

2,436 

72,763 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

sienature_ ML). KS 
Date is/s [is 

Nil 

Uncertain 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Uncertain 

Uncertain 



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated to Realise 

(£) 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried-from-page A) : . - ote -- : co -- . - Uncertain 

Preferential creditors. 

Employees 5,024 

Total Preferential! Claim 5,024 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors (5,024) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (5,024) 

Debts secured by floating charges Nil 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,024) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (5,024) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Directors/ employees 4% 282 230,405 

Trade and expense creditors 26,623 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 4,594 

HSBC Bank pl ank pe 4474 (s2_,943) 
66,696) 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors +F4+420;-- 

(2%, 467) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 972 

Ordinary "B" 0 

Ordinary "C" 250 

(1,222) 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members -(725342)— 

(89,189) 

Serene He Date is[s [is 



[o 
0S Z93 

HS6 
115] 

‘Gunpeg 
‘Aemuequaq 

SL 
nunwy 

esjeH 

; 
ALL 

SM 

° 
00 oe es 

“YopU07 ‘BIA BPIEW 9-01 
'UNOD VO 

‘SLSJeI4 
OTT Zs SoINESPOCD 

‘eso1D puowly 
2} 

| 
youg Apu 

| 

| 
0 

| 
0S 

LE3 
| 

osnjad 
eija}eu0g 

| 

[0 
03 

‘419 
'S 

Z| 
e
e
s
-
0
e
 

BAZ 
ZOM 

‘@.1USp10}e10H 
‘Na|per 

‘ItH Aejueys 
JeYyoesg | 

| 
0 

[ 
00 

0S3 
| 

ZOMeNPJOISED 
exyabuy 

| 

APS 

0 
Se 

es 
OLM 

‘uopuo 
“YLO ¢ jusuedy 

BAD NOUNS OHEWEN 
‘peOY spIO}I009 yO} | 

MOLD AHO!OUUDAL JOMELUMEN 

| 9€ o€1'z3 
139 

23 
‘Uopuoy 

‘peoy 
AeuyoeH 

12 ‘OE Jel 
poomuiom ¢ 

| 
payuir] 

Bunomany | 

‘WH Aajueys 
‘Aalquiem ‘Aen episexe7 g “UnoD WEPMS 
O1Z/ 

Baouueuuiora esseurA 
4. AleuupiQ 

‘IH Agjuaus 